CITY OF NORMAN
Public Works Department — Engineering
Norman, Oklahoma
October 14, 2021

TABULATION OF QUOTES

The following is a tabulation of quotes received by the City of Norman for the Street
Maintenance Bond Program — FYE 2022 Urban Reconstruction, Grover Lane Project.

Vendors

Nash Construction Company, Inc. (Oklahoma City, OK)
Silver Star Construction Co. (Moore, OK)

Parathon Construction Company (Edmond, OK)
Rudy Construction Company (Oklahoma City, OK)
SAC Services, Inc. (Oklahoma City, OK)

EMC Services, LLC (Oklahoma City, OK)

A-Tech Paving (Oklahoma City, OK)

Total Bid

$222,736.00
$285,750.00
$205,255.00
$267,325.00
$268,125.00
$217,760.50
$212,871.50

RECOMMENDATION: The project be awarded to Parathon Construction Company in the

amount of $205,255.00 as the lowest and best quote to meet specifications.



