CITY OF NORMAN

Public Works Department – Engineering Norman, Oklahoma October 14, 2021

TABULATION OF QUOTES

The following is a tabulation of quotes received by the City of Norman for the Street Maintenance Bond Program – FYE 2022 Urban Reconstruction, Grover Lane Project.

Vendors	Total Bid
Nash Construction Company, Inc. (Oklahoma City, OK)	\$222,736.00
Silver Star Construction Co. (Moore, OK)	\$285,750.00
Parathon Construction Company (Edmond, OK)	\$205,255.00
Rudy Construction Company (Oklahoma City, OK)	\$267,325.00
SAC Services, Inc. (Oklahoma City, OK)	\$268,125.00
EMC Services, LLC (Oklahoma City, OK)	\$217,760.50
A-Tech Paving (Oklahoma City, OK)	\$212,871.50

<u>RECOMMENDATION:</u> The project be awarded to Parathon Construction Company in the amount of \$205,255.00 as the lowest and best quote to meet specifications.